
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, ORECON

ln the Mafter of the Proposed Vacation of a portion
of an Unnamed, Unimproved, Platted Right-of-Way
and Accepting the Dedication of an Alternate Route
for the Vacated Portion of this Right-of-Way Lying
Within the Scappoose Acre Tracts Section 5
Subdivision near Scappoose, Oregon

lScott and Rosalind McKennal

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

oRDEN NO. 11 - 2006
(Finalizing Vacation Proceedings and

Accepting Dedication)

WHEREAS, Scott A. McKenna and Rosalind R. McKenna own property known as Tax Account
No. 4313-030-01000.within the Scappoose Acre Tracts Section 5 subdivision near Scappoose, Oregon,
through which a portion of an unnamed, unimproved platted public right-of-way rrnr, and have iiled
a petition requesting that the Board vacate such portion of this platted iight-of-way; and

WHEREAS, a copy of such petition is affixed hereto, labeled Attachment l, and incorporated
herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to ORS 368.341 (1Xb) and Order No. 8 - 2006, proceedings to vacate this
portion of this platted righrof-way lying within the Scappoose Acre Tracts iection S zubdivision near
Scappoose, Oregon, were initiated administratively upon the filing of the petition; and

WHEREAS,the petitioners are in the process of building a new home on or near the right-of-way
and have requested the road vacation to allow completion ofihe new home; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to ORS 368.351 , the Board may make its determination about the vacation
of property without holding a h.earing if: (1) the County Roadmaster files with the Board a written report
that contains his assessment that the vacation would be in the public interesU and (2) the vacaiion
proceedings were initiated by a petition under oRS 368.341 that contains:

"the acknowledged signatures of owners of 100 percent of any private property proposed
to be vacated and acknowledged signatures of owners of 

'tOO 
percent of'property

abutting any public property proposed to be vacated. The petition must indicate the
owners' approval of the proposed vacation";

and

WHEREAS, the Board finds that the petition meets the requirements of ORS 368.j4'l and contains
the acknowledged signatures and owners' approval as required by ORS 368.351(2); and

WHEREAS, CoullY Roadmaster, Dave Hill, filed a report with the Board stating his assessment
that the vacation would be in the public interest upon dedication of public righrof-iay through the
McKenna's property, thereby not landlocking parcels to the south of the McKeina,s property; aid
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WHEREAS, ? copy of the Roadmaster's report is attached hereto as Attachment 2 and is
incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, on February 2, 2006, in response to the Roadmaster's report, petitioners executed
and delivered to the County.for acceptance a Dedication Deed for road and utiliiypurposes, 

".Lpy of
which is attached hereto, labeled Attachment 3 and is incorporated herein by this ieferencg and'

WHEREAS,. that portion of the public right-of-way proposed to be vacated is legally described
in Aftachment 4 which is attached hereto and ii incorpoiaied herein by this ,ef"renc"; inj

WHEREAS, a map of the area proposed to be vacated is attached hereto as Attachment 5 and
incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, the alternate righrof-way is described on Exhibit A to the Dedication Deed which
is attached hereto as Aftachment 3; and

WHEREAS, a record of survey of the area proposed to be dedicated is aftached to the Dedication
Deed as Exhibit B; and

WHEREAS, because the petition meets the signature requirements of ORS 368.3 s'l(2), and the
County Roadmaster has filed with the Board a writt6n report siating his assessment that the vacation
would be in the public interest upon the acceptance of the proporui dedication, the Board -ay make
a determination about the vacation without hording a hearing.'

NOW, THEREFORE, tT lS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. The Dedication Deed as shown in Attachment 3 is hereby accepted by the County for
public road and utility purposes, as a local access road only and not 

", 
i .ouniy road.. '

2. Vacation of that portion oJ the platted right-of-way running through the property known
as Tax Account No.4313-030-01000 near Scappoose, oregon,rnoiu p"rii.ularly dLscribud on
Attachment 4 and as shown in Attachment 5, is in ihe public interest.

?.. The property described on Attachment 4 and depicted in Aftachment 5 is hereby vacated
and shall vest in the abutting property owners as provided in oRS 368.366(1Xd) by extension oi saia
owners' abutting property boundaries to the centerline of the vacated platted ioad.

4. Pursuant to Order No. 55-2001, the. required fee of 91,000 was paid by the petitioners,
$500 deposited directly into the County Road Fund and 9500 was deposited intothe General'Fund, Fees
for Services, Road Vacations, Line ltem No. 100-00-00-3255, out of which the following costs shall be
paid:

SERVICE

Filing Petition by the Clerk

Review for Correct Property
Description by County
Surveyor [if required]

FEE

$28.s0

$30.00 [per parcel]

SUBTOTAL

$ za.so

$ oo.oo
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\)

Hearing (if required)

Recording Final Order by the Clerk

Two Certified Copies by the Clerk
fone to Assessor, one to
Surveyorl

Posting the Approved Road Vacation
by County Surveyor

To County Clerk
To County Surveyor

$100.00

$26.00 [first page]

$S.OO [each additional page x 27
pp.1

$:.ZS [per copy x 2]

$00.25 [per page x2B pp. x2l

$+S.OO [per parcel]

$182.s0
$ 4s.00

$14.00

$4s.00

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

By:

By:

By,

$oo.oo

$26.00

$13s.00

$ 7.so

TOTAL EXPENSES $256.00

5. The $28.50 filing fee has already been paid to the County Clerk. The Treasurer is hereby
authorized to disburse the following amounts from the Fees for Services, Road Vacations account as
follows:

I

6. This order shall be recorded with the County Clerk, a copy inserted in the appropriate road
jacket, if any, and certified copies of it shall be filed with the County Surveyor and the County Assessor.

7. The Dedication Deed shall be filed with and recorded by the County Clerk without cost.

8. The cartographer for the Assessor's Office shall make the appropriate changes to the
Assessor's map depicting this plafted right-of-way in keeping with this Order.

DArED this r{}( /-
day of February, 2006.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:
ce of

S:\COUNSEL\ROADS\UNNAMED\McKENNA\ORDER VAC & DEDtCAT.wpd
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ATTACHMENT 
1

BEF.RE rHE B.ARD oF couNry.ornn,.$fbfrE*s
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, Onro$ I

"rJ fEi rr..-t tl lli,vJ

*J.C(tSi{
,,1

i.),t .r

ln the Matter of the Vacation of a, pubt"r0
hta

Columbia Cou
PETITION FOR VACATION

Pv e06*01

lA|/e,
[insert name(s) of ail petitioners], WhO

reside at
[insertaddress],

the following property:
[phone] petition the rd of County Commissioners for the vacation of

1 [attach additional sheets if necessary]:

a. General Description:

^taae^,\s^r+ u-c dooeuJ,c,ar,t i/n funU:i+ 4

r

Legal Description:

e"xbtbi+ X

[attach additional sheets if necessary]:

a' Type of interest you have in any property affected by the proposed vacation:-{o F*F.*- ehE}int, .ProFarF\. th, AAet4 
'elJ)rwni

Ub {+ 0Lr'f(,0nJtfi f{r:*-- Lirnil: ou{ a!,sUh?o "h, 6-111 (€r,trza
tho Vqiut- of €\-){ proporil-n_

b. Legal Description of your property: d
4thrbtt* F

b

2

Page 1
PETITION FOR VACATION (Rev. Jun 2ool)



4

5

3.' Creation of Public lnterest.

See EXhibit A , attaChed. [Aftach copies of deeds, plats, orders or other documentation showing creation of public

interest in the property or right-of-way proposed for vacation and present ownership of the parcell.

6rhibi| e

Statement Of feaSOnS fOf VaGatiOn [attach additionarsheets if necessary]l

\u;a rrlo.:W W 'F 
-QrlnJrrnuQ- *c" c{e.vetop Ouf pf LVCIe

.?€{ nlc.n{^.ir {gsider\oe -

Names and addresses of all persons holding any recorded interest in the property
pfOposed tO be VaCated [aftach additionalsheets if necessary]l

5to$ A fltd(enru^. ond. Re^U '\d 
? tYrcKen nq

e1t%q Eu€4{^sd*- L t'i
txo,ggoose- oR 9ao3Ls-

Names and address of all persons owning any improvements constructed on property
pfOpOSed tO be VaCated [attach additionat sheets if necessary]i

5le uhv{-

Names and addresses of all persons owning any real property abutting the property
pfOpOSed tO be VaCated [aftach additionat sheets if necessary]l

TJnnfniChq€.\ Ond therq \ Buq d, 2-lnt a\,€,f3d,a L'.J JW*sa o(q-] 6Q
*lOrrero- fn et4r(€g UIIUA Eue6o\e L * . 

icr\o pcrltu oQ. q-t o".o L!

6

7

I

10

The signature(s), acknowledged before a notary or other person authorized to take
acknowledgments of deeds, of at least a) the owners of sixty (60) percent of the land
abutting the property proposed to be vacated, or b) sixty (60) percent of the owners of
land abutting the property proposed to be vacated, are attached (aftach consent forms).
[Note: without the acknowledged signatures of owners of 1OO percent of any private property proposed to be vacated and

acknowledged signatures of owners of 100 percent of property abutting any public property proposed to be vacated, a hearing will

be requiredl.

lf the petition is for the vacation of property that will be redivided in any manner, a
subdivision plan or partitioning plan showing the proposed redivision is attached.

A true and accurate map of the proposed vacation is attached as Exhibit C .

I
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11. I verify that I have flagged all corners of the area proposed to be vacated and that the
flags are reliably and accurately located and are easily visible.

12. The non-refundable vacation fee of $1,000 is tendered with this petition.

13. Signature and Verification(s)

STATE OF OREGON

County of Columbia

lANe 5t.,tt k {\teKer\ri.or q ;nA RefioXenno am/are
the petitioner(s) herein and hereby swear, under penalties of perjury, that the statements made
in this petition, and the attachments hereto, are true to of my/our knowledge

S me (Date)

(Co-Petitioner's Name [if

(Co-Petitioner's Name [if any])

SS
)

)

)

\

--€ubscribed and sworn to before me this
, 2oo9

ddayor \tnrn,hytt

Drrb'r* li,lnd
Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires:

0@ OTARY

oFFI SEALCIAL
DEB FA KNIGHT

N PU Ltc-oR EGON
MtscoM s No N o. 383689

MY c0MMlSSt oN EXPIR ES AUG 2008

PETITION FOR VACATION (Rev. Jun 2001) Page 3
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(503)3e7-5510

l-ax (503) 3!)7-51'11 ti

NEVT{OLDS

TAIID

$unlf EYfilG,

IIIG.

December 5, 2005

$cott & Ro'salind McKenna
Legal Descripiion
ProBosed Road Vacatiqn

A portion of the 25 foot wide Platted Raad between Tracts 91 and 93 "$cappoose
Acre Tracts Seciion 5" in Section 13, Township 4 North, Range 3 West, Wllamette
Meridian, Columbia Counly, Oregon said portion being more particularly described
as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast comer of said Traei 93, said point being on the
Westerly right of way line of said 25 foot wide Platied Road; thence South 12o54'
East, along said Westerly right of way [ine, a distance of 150 feet rnore or less to
the $outherly line of Parcel 1 of the $cott A. McKenna and Rosalind R. McKenna
tract as described in lrrstrurnent No. 2005-008533, Clerk's Records, Columbia
County, Oregon; thence Easterly, along said $outherly line to the Easterly right of
way line of said 25 foot wide Platted Road; thence North 12"54'Wsst, abng said
Easterly right of way line a distance of 145 feet more or less to a point which is
$outh 84"43' East from the point of beginning; thence North 84"43'West to the
point of beginning,

ffi10ts LD1
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EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1:

That portion of Tracts 91 and 93, SCAPPOOSE ACRE TRACTS, in Columbia County, Oregon,

described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Tract 91; thence South 860 00' West along the

Soutn line of said Tract a distance of 639.9 feet to a point in the center of a platted road, said

point being the Southwest corner of said Tract 91; thence North 12o 54'West along the West

iine of said Tract 91 a distance of 60.0 feet; thence Easterly to a point that is North 44o 32'

East 99.07 feet from said Southwest corner of said Tract 91; thence North 150 35' East 219.01

feet; thence North 54o 08'West 192.11 feetto an iron rod; thence South 89o 10'30" Westto
the West line of said Tract 91, said point being in the center of a platted road; thence North

12o 54'West along the centerline of said platted road 5 feet; thence South 89o 10' 30" West to

a point that is North 0o OB' East 415.85 feet from the South line of Tract 93, said point being on

the East line of tract conveyed to Mary Neufeld by deed recorded August 28, 1973 in Book
192, page 851, Deed Records of Columbia County, Oregon; thence North 0o 08' East along

the East line of said Neufeld tract to the Northeast corner thereof, said point being in the North

line of said Tract 93; thence South 84o 43'East along the North line of said Tract 93 to the

Northeast corner thereof, said point being in the center of a platted road at the Northwest
corner of said Tract 91; thence along the centerline of said platted road North 47o 53' East

163.0 feet; thence South 84 41'East 135.0 feet; thence South 76o 22' East along the

centerline of said platted road to its intersection with the Northerly extension of the lrVest line of

that tract conveyed to Samuel R. Shadle, et ux, by deed recorded January 25, 1978 in Book

215, page 943, Deed Records of Columbia County, Oregon; thence Southerly along said

Northerly extension to the South line of said platted road; thence along the boundary of said

Shadle tract South 24o 08'West 27.12 feet; thence South 1Oo 42' East 91.59 feet; thence
South 72o 25' East 445.1 1 feet to the Easterly line of said Tract 91; thence leaving said

Shadle tract South 0o 91' West along the East line of said Tract 91, a distance of 322.13 feet
to the point of beginning. EXCEPT that portion lying within roads as shown on the plat of
Scappoose Acre Tracts.

EXCEPT that portion deeded to Lawrence J. Higgins by deed recorded in Deed Book 217,

page 565.

Parcel 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress, egress and utilities over the 20 foot right of

way, being 10 feet on each side of the following described centerline: Beginning at the

Southwest corner of Tract 91, Scappoose Acre Tracts, Columbia County, Oregon; thence

North 44032'East 99.07 feet; thence North 15035' East225.28 feet; thence North 25o40'East
170.86 feet; thence North 0o17' West 63.43 feet; thence North 1Ao42'West 89.29 feet; thence

North 24oO8'East 29.52 feet to the Southerly right of way line of the platted road of said

Scappoose Acre Tracts.

Escro'Yv No:07-50735
Title No: 07-50735

END OF LEGAL DESCRIPTION
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GoNSENT OF ABUTTTNG PROPERTY OWNER(S)
(Each co-owner of abutting property must sign)

1. Name(s) of abutting property owner(s): d

2. Mailin address of ab property owner(s) : 21 I'lq r+vcl:\ol,<r L d
-'l 05

3. Legal description of abutting IYOUR] property (attach additional sheets if necessary; your
deed or title report can be attached in lieu of writing legal description):

e

raxAccountNo. Lbl1"CI*- Ol lOi

4. Legal description of property proposed for vacation (attach additional sheets if
necessary):

5. lAtVe am/are the owner(s) of the above-described property abutting the property
proposed to be vacated and consent to the proposed n.

STATE OF OREGON

County of Columbia

The forego

Owneds Signature)

(Co-Property Signature

me th

lz^y-a{
Date

r > -k-cN-
date

d 0", ogfoxzrwbur-

Notary Public for n

)
)
)

ss.

2o0{; by
3.U)5

B'ttt-

My Commission Expires

CONSENT,

instrument

R (neuJun 2001)

Aug,Ll,hJ67
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December 5, 2005

$cott & Rosalind McKenna
Legal Description
Proposed Road Vacation

A portion of the 25 foot wide Platted Road between Tracts 91 and 93 "Scappoose
Acre Tracts Seciion 5" in Section 13, Township 4 North, Range 3 West, Wllameite
Meridian, Columbia County, Oregon $aid portion being more particularly described
as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast comer of said Tract 93, said point being on the
Westerly right of way line of said 25 foot wide Platted Road; thence $outh 12o54'
East, along said Westerly right of way line, a distance of 150 feet more or less to
the $outherly line of Parcel 1 of the Scott A. McKenna and Rosalind R. McKenna
tract as described in lnstrument No. 2005-008533, Clerk's Records, Columbia
Countlr, Oregon; thence Easterly, along said Southerly line to the Easterly right of
way line of seid 25 foot wide Platted Road; thence North 12"54'Wegt, al6ng said
Easterly right of vuay line a distance of 155 feet more or less to a point utrtich is
South 8{o4U' East ffom the point of beginning; thene North 84"43'Weet to the
point of beginning,

6101S LDI
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SEND TAx STATEMENTS To:
Mr. and Mrs. John Michael Boyd
27179 Eversole Lane
Scappoose, OR 97056

AFTER RECOFDINg RETUFN TO:
Mr. and Mrs. John Michael Boyd
27179 Eversole Lane
Scappoose, OR 97056

:. STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

: David W Johnson and Jennifer L Johnson, Husband and Wife, Grantor, conveys and warrants to
t
n John Michael Boyd and Cheryl A 8oyd, Husband and Wife, Grantee, the following d€scribed real property, free and

E clear of encumbrances except as specifically set forth below, situated in the County of Columbia, State of Oregon,

w
o,
tg
-: Subject to and excepting:
U

T Forest Land Assessment/ Right of the public in and to any portion lying within the limits of public roads, streets and
' highways/ Covenants,conditions and restrictions as recorded/Easement as recordedr-ft

THIS INSTRUMENTWILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF
APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT THE

\ PERSON ACOUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
,i pLRttt'ttwG DEpARTMENT To vERtFy AppBovED usEs AND To DETERMTNE ANy LtMtrs oN LAwsurrs AGATNST

FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930,

THE TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION FOR THIS CONVEYANCE lS $279,000.00 (See OBS 93.o30)

REcoRpING REoUESTED BY

FtDELrry Nerronal.TrrrE CorupeHy oF OREGoN

GRANTOR'S NAME
David W Johnson and Jennifer L Johnson

GRANTEE'S NAME
John Michael Boyd and Chetyl A Boyd

DATED; April 4, 2005

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF fV\ ujjt'tn,gyvu-h

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

by

coruMBrA couilry, oREGoN 2005004726
cnt=1 srn=s HUSERB O4l08/200S12:05:25pM
slo.oo slt.oo g1o.o0 Total:$3l.00

il il ffiruil[iljtilililltflililtil] il ilt

:.',$fr;l,:'.'1i:'*Hi,Y.ff# ;T.?,'ffi :'J,::Jl%?ff :L.,*
Etzabeth E, Huscr - County Clerk

A9/rr'/ e.,/ ah*
Dilvio W.lotrns6n

L

NoTARY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

NO.
2008

NOTARY PUBLIC.OREGON
TARYN DOCKERY

FORD-313 (Rov 2/96) STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED



EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

parcel 2 of Partition Plat No. 1992-38, recorded December 30, 1992, Fee No. 92-933f in

Columbia County, Oregon.

END OF LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tltle No: 07-49488



GoNSENT OF ABUTTTNG pROpERTy OWNER(S)
(Each co-owner of abutting property must sign)

1. Name(s) of abutting property owner(s r€50. mL[q{ Ka L I

2. Maili address of abutting rty owner(s) , 3flHv ale{sal' LJ

3. Legal description of abutting IYOUR] property (attach additional sheets if necessary; your

deed or title report can be attached in lieu of writing legal description):

Tax Account No. t-In1?- a 10 4
4. Legal description of property proposed for vacation (attach additional sheets if

necessary):

5 lAl/e am/are the owner(s) of the above-described property abutting the property
proposed to be vacated and consent to the proposed vacation.

/x -7-o.S-

STATE OF OREGON

County of Columbia

re) Date

(Co-Property Owner's Signature lif any]) Date

Notary Public for on

sed before methis-fld" v orWThe foregoi ment
'20Ot by

&005

ss.
)
)
)

My Commission Expires:@
MY COMM

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBRA KNIGHT

NOTARY PUBLIC-OFEGON
coMMlssloN NO.383689

|$SION EXPIRES AUG 11, 2OO8

CONSENT, ABUTTING PROPERW OWNER (Rev Jun 2001)

Au6, rtul aaog
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December 5, 2005

$cott & Roselind McKenna
Legal Description
Proposed Road Vacation

A pottion of the 25 foot wide Platted Road bet\,\€en Tracts 91 and 93 "scappoose
Acre Tracts $ection S" in Section 13, Township 4 North, Range 3 West, Willamette
Meridian, Columbia County, Oregon said portion being more particularly described
as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast comer of said Tras-t 93, said point being on the
Westerly right of way line of said 25 foot wide Platted Road; thence $outh 12o54'
East, along said Westerly right of way line, a distance of 150 feet more or less to
the $outherly line of Parcel 1 of the Scott A. McKenna and Rosalind R. McKenna
tract as described in lnstrument No. 2005-008533, Clerk's Records, Columbia
County, Oregon; thence Easterly, along said Southerly line to the Easterly right of
way line of seid 25 foot wide Platted Road; thence North 12o$4'West, along said
Easterly right of way line a distance of 155 feet more or less to a point wl"rich is
$outh U"43' East from the point of beginning; thence North 84o43'Weet to the
point of beginning.

ffi101s LD1



E7/A\/ES T0 Ab/3BtAA
REAL, FROPERTY TAX STATENENT
COLUI{BIA COUNTY. OREGON
E3g STRAND STREET

,.- SJ HELENS I 0R 1?051,

.ODE B],Bb ACRES
ACC0UNT q313-030-01U8'{
PULL NO B5O5],,33

3.Ub

OIdNER TlALARKEY H TERESA
P0 Box 33b
scAPP0osE 0R 1?05b-u33b
SITUS 871'{3 EVERSOLE LN SCAFPOOSE

VALUES: LAST YEAR
T1-5 VALUE RI1V OR SA
I-AND g],.llil
STRUCTURTS l, '{3 " 3U0

TOTAL 11-5 VALUE PP5., EOO

TF{IS VEAR

tr"S8S.51
IAST YEAR'S TAX
See bocl< far explanolion of toxes mcrked with {*}
SCAP'POOSE ], JT SCHOOL 1],O.qt
Ntd REGIONAL ESD E?.1t
PORTLAND (ONil COLLEGE 51,.?&

EDTJCATION TOTAI. 118. aB

BILL IN
VA'LU

UESTIONS CAL
UESTIONS CAL

B3 31?-[0L
B3 31?-ee'{

E5P.5i,
b1.54

3er{.1P
qb. r{3
1,0. 3S
11.1,3

3. 31

80h.3tr

h3. bb
hB. bg
31.t{tt
14. I0

e5s.88

e''05a. qe

l, '' 110. &5

1'eor Here {

L ' 118.85
l, r 3t{0.11,

h8t{.l,q

(r0
Ed

L5
L5

A SSE SSED 1'77 ''?7O L83.l,Btl

L'7? '' ??0 I83 
" 

tr00
NET TAXABLE:

]lOBILE H11 IlFD STRUCT X5ON3A

lLl 
" 
l,0u

L3? 
" b00

e3} '' ?08 6ET.IERAt 6OVT TOTAL

C.OL.UilBIA COUNTY
SCAPPOOSE ], .JT SCHOOL
PORTLAND COI1I1 COLLTGE
SCAP SCHOOL DEBT

BO.N}S - OTHER TOTAL

TOTAI- EBOS-Bb TAX

l/.3
No

Faymanl
Discount
bgt{.l,t{ TOTAT TAX (ater Discounf}

COLUI1BIA COUNTY
COLUI1BIA HEALTH DISTRICT
SC.AFPOOSE JT RFPD
SCAPPOOSE LIBRARY
COLUT{BIA '{H A EXTENSION
c0L 1-1,-1, c0t1t{ DrsrR
COLCO }EV AGEN(Y

El,-nb e q313-n30*nI0Eq

ll o morlgcge compqny pdys your toxes,
This ststemenf is fsr yous record$ only.

Full Poymenl wittr
3o/o Discounl

1,r110'SS

;\ Teor Fiere

213 Pqymenf with
2% Diseount

l, '' 3 t{U ' 1l'

PTEASE RETURN TI"IIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

EgOS-Ob PROPERTY TAXES COLUTlBIA COUNTY REAL

Full Pcyment Enclosed ........."..
or 213 Poyment Enclosed
or l/3 Psymenf Enclosed

Due:
Due:
Due:

11,-1,5-05
11,-1,5-05
Ll,-lr5 *Bs

DISCOUNT IS LOST & INTEREST APFTIES AFTER Et.'E DATE

OIdNER IlALARKEY H TERESA
P0 Box 33b
scAPPoosE 0R 1705b-t133b

Moiling qdciress
chqnge on bqck

Enler Pcyment Amoun!

$
MAKE PAYTlENT TO

COLUTlBIA COUNTY TAX COLLTCTOR
P3O STRAND STREET
ST HELENS OR 1?85].

050 51,3 3



300i.004

.: . , To: :. : Leyi8 ttonCgnqlery
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b.ook/Pagez-; L7/'ge
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6. JiJ1 eageinenE created by instrument., incl.uding the tenns and provi.sions
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DaEe&t AuguaE 6, L94g
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Fee Number: 89-4447
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EXTJIBIT 'Atr

A parE of Tracts 91 rnt! 93, Scappoose Acre Tracts,
aid SEate of Oregon, ciescribed as foflows:

':in t.he county of colu'nbia

Beginning at a pcint on the souEh Line of said TracE 93:hat i$ 345 feee East
of the scuthwesE corler of said TracE 93, saj-d poinc being in Ehe cenEer of, i
plaEted roa." t.hence liorth 85000' EasU along the centeriine of said

thenc3 soutsh 89010'30" west. to d point thac is North
from the point of begj-nning, sald poilrt being on the
conveyed tso Hary Newfeld by deed recorded Augusc. 28,
851., Deed Records of colunbia Ccunty. oregotr; thence
said East line 415.85 ;eet bo the poinE of beginning. E:KCEPTING'any.

J,ying within counel" roads. ALSO EXCEPTING TITEREFRoM

.:...'.
j, i:i. .

Counlv Cl*h, .

Deputy

- t,'.' t



ATTACHMENT 2

Columbia County Road Department
1054 Oregon Street, St. Helens, OR 9705 I

Dave Hill, Public Works Director

Ph: (503) 366-3964 Fax 397-7215
e-mail: hilld@co.columbia.or.us

to:
from:
date:

The Columbia County Board of
Dave Hill, Public Works Director
February 22,2006

subject: McKenna Road vacation Petition for Portion of Unnamed Platted Road in
Scappoose Acre Tracts Section 5

43 13-030-01000tax lot:

Scott and Rosalind McKenna have filed a petition for the vacation of a portion of a platted
urmamed road in Scappoose Acre Tracts Section 5 in the Chapman Area. The subject right-of-
way is currently not used for road purposes because the "as traveled" roadway in this area is in a
different location but I do not believe the as traveled roadway is platted, surveyed or
documented; but rather just a roadway that has been used for well over 10 years.

There is evidence of an old roadbed in the vicinityof the platted right-of-waybut I am not clear
on the history of the roads in this area or how the as traveled roadway (outside of the platted
right-of-way) became the main roadway. It is likely that the as traveled roadway was more
convenient because it is a shorter route and no sharp right-angled turns, and therefore just became
the route most commonly used.

The road as it is currently used is known as Eversole Lane and there are 14 addresses on Eversole
Lane and 10 or so are beyond the section proposed to be vacated. There is potential for 3
additional houses to be built along Eversole Lane. The platted righrof-way width is 25 feet.

The right-of-way proposed to be vacated (crosshatched on attachment 1) is currently being used
as a home site. The rest of the platted Right-Of-Way (ROW) is not used for road purposes and is
in use as forest land and pastureland. Due to the time constraints and the unlikelihood of this
plotted ROW ever being use for public road purposes I recommend that it be vacated in the
vicinity of the home site. This recommendation is on condition that a newly dedicated ROW be
established around the home site which will meet road curvature and land use setback
requirements. The cost of vacation, survey, and dedication to be placed upon the applicant.

With these conditions, I believe that this vacation and subsequent dedication is in the best
interests of the public and the property owners.
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AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO CMNTEE
Office of Countv Counsel
Columbia Coun'W Courthouse, Room 308
230 Strand
St. Helens, OR 97051

ATTACHMENTSGMNTORS' NAME AND ADDRESS:
Scott and Rosalind McKbnn a
27159 Eversole Lane
Scappoose, OR 97056

S:\COUNSEL\ROADS\UNNAMED\McKENNA\DEDI DEED.wpd

Commissioner

DEDICATION DEED

We, SCOTTA. McKENNA and ROSALIND McKENNA, husband and wife, the undersiened. Owners of
certain real property situated in Columbia County, Oreqon, do herebv fordver dedicate"to the oublic for
public road'and utility purposes the land which is desc-ribed on the docurnent labeled Exhibit "A". and
which is shown by the srirvey labeled Exhibit "8", both of said Exhibis being attached hereto and
incorporated hereih by this reference. .

The property described on Exhibis "A" and "B" is to be dedicated for use for public road and utility
purposes only.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT
IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SICNING OR
ACCEPTINC THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQU|RINC FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNINC DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY
APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PMCTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is $0.00, stated in terms of dollars.

DATED this 4 day of 4.01 f ,rn ,f 2006.

A. R. na

ACKNOWTEDGMENT

STATE OF ORECON

County of Columbia
ss.

THIS INSTRUMENT was acknowledeed h
2oe6,byscoft A. McKenna and Rosalind n. x,,kr"nl"T 

me on thelll 6"' o6

tc

ACCEPTANCE

Columbia County, a political subdivision of the State of Oregon, by and throush its Board of Countv
Commissioners, hereby accepts the above dedication of landfrom Scott A. McKenna and Rosaiind li'.
McKenna for public. road and utility purposes forever on behalf of the public. This land is expreisly
accepted as a Local Access Road only, arid not as a County road.

DATED this dav of 2006.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, ORECON

Approved as to form
By,

Chair

By: Byt
Office of County Counsel Commissioner

By:
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A tract of land ln Tracts 91 and 93, "Scappoose Acre Tracts-Section 5' as per plat
on file and of record in the ClerKs Office, Columbia County, Orbgon in Section 13,
Township 4 North, Range 3 West, \Mllamette Meridian, Columbia County, Oregon
being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest comer of Parcel 2 of Partition Plat No. 1992-38 as per
plat on file and of record in the Clerks Office, Columbia County, Oregon; thence
South 84'43'10' East, along the South line of said Parcel 2, a distance of 265.72
feet to a 5/8' iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked "BRADY LS 1860' found on
the Westerly right of way line of a Platted Road said point being the true point of
beginning of the following described tract; thence North 12"32'01'West, along
said Westerly right of way line, a distance of 3.28 feet to a S/ff iron rod with yellow
plastic cap marked "BRADY LS 1860; thence South 88"00'42" East a distance of
35.92 feet to a 5/8" iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked'REYNOLDS LAND
SURVEYING, lNC.'; thence South 48'00'00" East a distance of 15.22 feet to a
5/8' iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked .REYNOLDS LAND SURVEYING,
lNC.'; thence along the arc of a 100.00 foot radius curve to the right (the long
chord bears South 15'00'00o East 108.93 feet) an arc distance of 115.19 feet to a
5/8' iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked "REYNOLDS LAND SURVEYING,
lNC."; thence South 18'00'00f" West a distance of 44.82feet to a 5/8' iron rod with
yellow plastic cap marked 'REYNOLDS I.AND SURVEYING, lNC." on the South
line of Parcel 1 of the Scoft R. McKenna and Rosalind R. McKenna tract as
described in lnstrument No.2005-008533, Clerks Re@rds, Columbia County,
Oregon; thence along said South line of the McKenna tract the following 3
bourses: South 89'22'36" West a distance of 10.82 feet; thence North 13'23'14'
West a distance of 5.00 feet; thence South 89"22'36'West a distance of 12.82
feet to a 5/8" iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked 'REYNOLDS LAND
SURVEYING, lNC."; thence North 18'00'00 East a distance of 48.10 feet to a
5/8" iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked 'REYNOLDS LAND SURVEYING,
lNC.'; thence along the arc of a 75.00 foot radius curve to the left (the long chord
bears North 15'00'00'West a distance of 81.7O feet) an arc distance of 86.39 feet
to a 5/8" iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked "REYNOLDS LAND SURVEYING,
lNC.'; thence North 48o00'00' West a distance of 40.06 feet to the true point of
beginning.

o6@6M LDI



rc

,r.Krrc
,il$ra a04t-O04tJ:t

I

6

3WW
fitrnevtwr'l

Td 0t

Uobitt
tr.Ll,c. ot-tztAit

tnal tl

t
3

a

,,oht*el
,ntl{o. ot-t2tJit

rc
Gffi

Lcr(ffi
hdtb. mo5-ea'.l:

ffin P/6llb, tgC2-te
tut6l 2

lattD frp Record of Survey
For Scott & Rosolind McKenna

Situoted ln Tract 91 & 93
Scoppoose Acre Trocts-section 5

Section 1 3, T,4N.,R,3W,,W.M.
Jonuary 26, 2006

d.

do
i

Scdclttr-tOO'
ffitortwr0t9*ffinlln

a
t-
o
={
il

R&mldt
Land Sttnylng, hc.

S29r0 $.m fbodl,dm 0rtc.t ezrft
(!0, Jr7-stttt

Unc loblc
Qtwc lablc dkf DW ffi.bl NlMlt *mtAggH t'',tt{ sffi gdr

r{ affi B*t{ ttw @t{ tauw titizL< XIWIH L@L-f E EDIW ]&t{ NttW cid
L4 Nffi @

H AQ'' ffitt ,ft& 'ils w 'n$,il ,

Lqmd
O Drnotrr mmt lgud 6 D&.
a M' s/gt krn ad rfth t tk/t Dtedc ffiMd rylgf LS tE@ a@nd tb tufilo;m h le92-3& @tdy)

a !'tob.E/4 htn rd lMld.fr h),rVS{ntt Nq L-1102 (gt@t!)'

a D0nbt 5/er& @ td tM ,ttotprordo @p mr*.d ,f€yl{olos twt
sritE'?tv6, ,rr" -t

tt 1 Dtfipl twtd e pr Couny grq NcL-t t02.

,t , ?!frlijFd d'{r F. Po.rnto,' pret rla

Jt , 9!fii.a erd & r ptd 
'tc 

t. pe J2"scoppilrmtl@t}-sl'donS, -

l,lonutlrn

\
nn 

'etDd 
d altt dm.y L 60 @mt lrpptcpoad 'Hh,'ma d th. 29' ptrti.d R;cd

8€'$.Ftff -to h oqrdono ,.rr

\

fo. 0& Fbdlha
Ltxtd d

rinE UD (6AC) J Cq'|g



AT'TACHMENT 4

January 30, 2006

Scott and Rosiland McKenna
Proposed Road Vacation

All that portion of the Platted Road through Tracts 91 and 93 "Scappoose Acre
Tracts-Section 5" as per plat on file and of record in the Clerk's Office, Columbia
County, Oregon in Section 13, Township 4 North, Range 3 West, Willamette
Meridian, Columbia County, Oregon lying within the boundaries of the following
described tract:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Parcel 2 of Paftition Plat No. 1992-38 as per
plat on file and of record in the Clerk's Office, Columbia County, Oregon; thence
South 84"43'10" East, along the South line of said Parcel2, adistance of 265.72
feet to a 5/8" iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked'BRADY LS 1860" found on
the Westerly right of way line of a Platted Road said point being the true point of
beginning of the following described tract; thence North 12o32'01" West, along
said Westerly right of way line, a distance of 3.28 feet to a518" iron rod with yellow
plastic cap marked "BRADY LS 1860"; thence South 88o00'42'East a distance of
35.92 feet to a518" iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked .REYNOLDS LAND
SURVEYING, lNC."; thence South 48"00'00" East a distance ol 15.22feet to a
5/8" iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked "REYNOLDS LAND SURVEYING,
lNC.'; thence along the arc of a 100.00 foot radius curve to the right (the long
chord bears South 15o00'00" East 108.93 feet) an arc distance of 115.19 feet to a
5/8" iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked .REYNOLDS LAND SURVEYING,
lNC."; thence South 18"00'00" west a distance of 44.82feet to asll" iron rod
with yellow plastic cap marked "REYNOLDS LAND SURVEYING, lNc." on the
South line of Parce! 1 of the Scott R. McKenna and Rosalind R. McKenna tract as
described in lnstrument No. 2005-008533, Clerk's Records, Columbia County,
Oregon; thence along said South line of the McKenna tract the following 3
courses: South 89"22'36" West a distance of 10.82 feet; thence North 1923'14"
West a distance of 5.00 feet; thence South 892296" West a distance of 12.82
feet to asl9" iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked'REYNOLDS LAND
SURVEYING, lNC." on the Westerly right of way line of said Platted Road; thence
North 1g2g'41" West, along said Westerly right of way line, a distance of 155.69
feet to the true point of beginning.
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